HCG852025FC-2S1P
HCG852025FC-2S1P
7.4V / 300mAh / 2.22Wh
Customer’s P/N
Honcell’s P/N
Voltage/Capacity/Wh
Shenzhen Honcell Energy Company Limited
612, Bldg. A, Weidonglong Industrial Zone,

Li-ion High-Drain Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
Page 2/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
8: Model No. Nomenclature
7: Date Code Nomenclature     P.8
    P.8
√
1: Modification History
Revision Date Modifications Remarks Approved
ED-RE-00 2022-04-19 Newly Released
Page 3/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion High-Drain Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
√ED-RE-01 2024-03-17 Newly Released
1
2
Base Cell Model
Capacity [mAh]
Rated Voltage [V]
Charge Cut-off Voltage [V]
Discharge Cut-off Voltage [V]
3
4
5
This Specification sheet describes the basic performance, technical parameters, testing methods, warnings and cautions of the
Li-ion Polymer rechargeable battery. The specification sheet only applies to the products manufactured by Shenzhen Honcell
Energy Company Limited. Technical information in this datasheet are for reference purpose only but NOT constitute any warranty
or presentation and subject to change without prior notice.
2. Scope
3. Electrical Parameters
No. Item Spec. Remark
HCG852025 3.7V, 300mAh, 1.11Wh
Typ.
Min.
310
300
@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C
@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C
Cell voltage at 7.4 to 7.8V before shipping
Impedance
(mΩ)
Cell
Cell+PCM
150
420
Measure the internal resistance with AC=1kHz
(Since Wave) after standard charge6
6.0
8.4
7.4
Page 4/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion High-Drain Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
Charge Current
[mA]
Std.
Max.
@0.2C
@1.0C
Discharge Current
[mA]
Std.
Max.
Pulse
Operating Temp.
[°C]
Charge
Discharge
0 to 45
-20 to 60
Storage Temp.
[°C]
12 Months
3 Months
1 Month
@ -10 to 25    ≥80%

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Capacity (%)
8. Model No. Nomenclature
HC               G           XX               YY ZZ           W             N/P FC               ZC         H/L
Parallel
Series
H: high T; L: low T
Normal Connection
Reverse Connection
N: NTC; P: PTC
W: lead wires
Length
Width
Thickness
G:High-Drain
HC: Brand Name
7. Date Code Nomenclature
AA(year)                 BB(month)                 CC(date)
1-31st.
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
JA-F-MA-AP-MY-JN-JL-AU-S-O-N-D
T U V W X Y Z
2026
P               S               T
T: Charge high T
1.0C                                        0.5C                                               0.2C
9. Mechanical Testing of Bare Raw Cell
No. Item Testing Condition and Method Acceptance Criteria
Free Fall
Vibration
Crush
1
2
3
Mechanical Shock4
5 Needling
No Fire,
No Explosion